
River Mile: 8.30

Drainage Area: 282.0 miles2

OEPA
Taxa
Code Species HD Qual
1320 Hydra sp 8
1801 Turbellaria 1186 +
3600 Oligochaeta 48
4960 Erpobdella sp (= Mooreobdella) 1 +
5800 Caecidotea sp +
6201 Hyalella azteca +
8601 Hydrachnidia 1 +
11120 Baetis flavistriga 1 +
11130 Baetis intercalaris 492 +
13570 Maccaffertium terminatum 47 +
16700 Tricorythodes sp +
17200 Caenis sp +
21300 Hetaerina sp +
22300 Argia sp +
50315 Chimarra obscura 1353 +
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp 1989 +
52431 Ceratopsyche morosa 1364 +
52450 Ceratopsyche sparna 2
52530 Hydropsyche depravata group 5 +
52540 Hydropsyche dicantha 947 +
53800 Hydroptila sp 130
61100 Acilius sp +
65800 Berosus sp +
68601 Ancyronyx variegata 8
68708 Dubiraphia vittata group +
68901 Macronychus glabratus 3
69400 Stenelmis sp 60 +
74100 Simulium sp 16 +
79100 Thienemannimyia group 112
80470 Cricotopus (C.) or Orthocladius (O.) sp +
81201 Nanocladius (N.) sp +
82220 Tvetenia discoloripes group 475
83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus +
83840 Microtendipes pedellus group +
84450 Polypedilum (Uresipedilum) flavum 1509 +
84470 Polypedilum (P.) illinoense +
84540 Polypedilum (Tripodura) scalaenum group 112 +
85500 Paratanytarsus sp 28
85625 Rheotanytarsus sp 84
85840 Tanytarsus sepp +
87540 Hemerodromia sp 9
97601 Corbicula fluminea +
98600 Sphaerium sp +

Number of Organisms 9990
ICI Score 36

Number

Rocky River Upstream of Mastick Road



River Mile: 8.30

Drainage Area: 282.0 miles2

Rocky River Upstream of Mastick Road

Number of Quantitative Taxa 26
Number of Qualitative Taxa 32

Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 10
Total Number of Taxa 43



River Mile: 2.50

Drainage Area: 292.0 miles2

OEPA
Taxa
Code Species HD Qual
1801 Turbellaria 131 +
3600 Oligochaeta +
4960 Erpobdella sp (= Mooreobdella) +
5800 Caecidotea sp +
6201 Hyalella azteca +
8601 Hydrachnidia +
11120 Baetis flavistriga +
11130 Baetis intercalaris 1464 +
11400 Centroptilum sp or Procloeon sp (formerly in Cloeon) +
13400 Stenacron sp +
13521 Stenonema femoratum +
13570 Maccaffertium terminatum 20 +
16700 Tricorythodes sp +
17200 Caenis sp +
21200 Calopteryx sp +
22001 Coenagrionidae +
22300 Argia sp +
43300 Ranatra sp +
44501 Corixidae +
45900 Notonecta sp +
50315 Chimarra obscura 422 +
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp 1106 +
52431 Ceratopsyche morosa 3888 +
52540 Hydropsyche dicantha 177 +
53800 Hydroptila sp 65 +
65800 Berosus sp +
68601 Ancyronyx variegata +
68901 Macronychus glabratus 2 +
69400 Stenelmis sp 2 +
72700 Anopheles sp +
74100 Simulium sp 134
77120 Ablabesmyia mallochi +
78655 Procladius (Holotanypus) sp +
79100 Thienemannimyia group +
82130 Thienemanniella similis 32
82220 Tvetenia discoloripes group 745 +
82730 Chironomus (C.) decorus group +
83040 Dicrotendipes neomodestus +
83400 Harnischia sp +
84450 Polypedilum (Uresipedilum) flavum 516 +
84540 Polypedilum (Tripodura) scalaenum group +
85625 Rheotanytarsus sp 72
85710 Stempellinella sp +
85800 Tanytarsus sp +
93900 Elimia sp +
95100 Physella sp +

Number

Rocky River Upstyream of Hilliard Road



River Mile: 2.50

Drainage Area: 292.0 miles2

Rocky River Upstyream of Hilliard Road

97601 Corbicula fluminea +
98600 Sphaerium sp +

Number of Organisms 8776
ICI Score 36

Number of Quantitative Taxa 15
Number of Qualitative Taxa 45

Number of Qualitative EPT Taxa 13
Total Number of Taxa 48
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